Diluted Earnings Per Share from Continuing Operations   $ 1.21   $ 0.07   $ 1.14

Quarter 2
Revenues   $1,990,818   $ 61,857   $1,928,961
Income from Continuing Operations   $ 290,548   $ 15,424   $ 275,124
Diluted Earnings Per Share from Continuing Operations   $ 1.38   $ 0.07   $ 1.31

   Pro Forma

Amounts
reclassified to
Discontinued
Operations

From
Continuing
Operations

Quarter 3
Revenues   $2,040,760   $ 60,230   $1,980,530
Income   $ 326,795   $ 15,214   $ 311,581
Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 1.59   $ 0.07   $ 1.52

YTD
Revenues   $5,919,224   $ 178,013   $5,741,211
Income   $ 880,353   $ 45,104   $ 835,249
Diluted Earnings Per Share (1)   $ 4.17   $ 0.21   $ 3.95

Certain quarterly amounts may not add to the year-to-date totals due to rounding.

(1) Diluted Earnings per Share may not add due to rounding.

Page 3

Becton Dickinson and Company
Supplemental Income Statement Information - Fiscal 2011 and 2010
Revised for discontinued operations of Discovery Labware divestiture
(Unaudited: Amounts in thousands, except per-share data)

Previously
Reported

Amounts
reclassified to
Discontinued
Operations

As
Revised

Fiscal 2011
Revenues   $7,828,904   $ 244,867   $7,584,037
Income from Continuing Operations   $1,264,852   $ 63,969   $1,200,883
Diluted Earnings Per Share from Continuing Operations   $ 5.59   $ 0.28   $ 5.31

Fiscal 2010
Revenues   $7,372,333   $ 247,948   $7,124,385
Income from Continuing Operations   $1,176,340   $ 61,496   $1,114,844
Diluted Earnings Per Share from Continuing Operations   $ 4.90   $ 0.26   $ 4.64

Page 4

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY SEGMENT AND GEOGRAPHIC AREA
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   Three Months Ended June 30,
   2012   2011   % Change

BD MEDICAL
United States   $ 429,621   $ 416,729   3.1
International   640,455   628,107   2.0

TOTAL   $1,070,076   $1,044,836   2.4

BD DIAGNOSTICS
United States   $ 315,240   $ 312,802   0.8
International   327,010   318,557   2.7

TOTAL   $ 642,250   $ 631,359   1.7

BD BIOSCIENCES
United States   $ 91,674   $ 97,914   (6.4)
International   176,530   177,780   (0.7)

TOTAL   $ 268,204   $ 275,694   (2.7)

TOTAL REVENUES
United States   $ 836,535   $ 827,445   1.1
International   1,143,995   1,124,444   1.7

TOTAL   $1,980,530   $1,951,889   1.5

Page 5

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY SEGMENT AND GEOGRAPHIC AREA
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   Nine Months Ended June 30,
   2012   2011   % Change

BD MEDICAL
United States   $1,262,811   $1,220,744   3.4
International   1,778,849   1,731,969   2.7

TOTAL   $3,041,660   $2,952,713   3.0

BD DIAGNOSTICS
United States   $ 945,460   $ 932,269   1.4
International   947,552   906,160   4.6

TOTAL   $1,893,012   $1,838,429   3.0

BD BIOSCIENCES
United States   $ 255,587   $ 280,096   (8.8)
International   550,952   524,618   5.0

TOTAL   $ 806,539   $ 804,714   0.2

TOTAL REVENUES
United States   $2,463,858   $2,433,109   1.3
International   3,277,353   3,162,747   3.6

TOTAL   $5,741,211   $5,595,856   2.6

Page 6

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY BUSINESS SEGMENTS AND UNITS
Three Months Ended June 30,
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   United States
   2012   2011   % Change

BD MEDICAL
Medical Surgical Systems   $241,320   $244,756   (1.4)
Diabetes Care   110,013   100,465   9.5
Pharmaceutical Systems   78,288   71,508   9.5

TOTAL   $429,621   $416,729   3.1

BD DIAGNOSTICS
Preanalytical Systems   $165,962   $162,589   2.1
Diagnostic Systems   149,278   150,213   (0.6)

TOTAL   $315,240   $312,802   0.8

BD BIOSCIENCES
Cell Analysis (1)   $ 91,674   $ 97,914   (6.4)

TOTAL   $ 91,674   $ 97,914   (6.4)

TOTAL UNITED STATES   $836,535   $827,445   1.1

(1) Cell Analysis consists of the Cell Analysis unit and the Advanced Bioprocessing platform.

Advanced Bioprocessing was previously reported with the Discovery Labware unit.

Page 7

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY BUSINESS SEGMENTS AND UNITS
Three Months Ended June 30, (continued)
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   International
   % Change
   2012   2011   Reported  FXN   FX Impact

BD MEDICAL
Medical Surgical Systems   $ 290,451   $ 284,262   2.2   8.4   (6.2)
Diabetes Care   122,662   119,719   2.5   8.7   (6.2)
Pharmaceutical Systems   227,342   224,126   1.4   8.7   (7.3)

TOTAL   $ 640,455   $ 628,107   2.0   8.5   (6.5)

BD DIAGNOSTICS
Preanalytical Systems   $ 167,492   $ 167,737   (0.1)   6.3   (6.4)
Diagnostic Systems   159,518   150,820   5.8   10.9   (5.1)

TOTAL   $ 327,010   $ 318,557   2.7   8.5   (5.8)

BD BIOSCIENCES
Cell Analysis (1)   $ 176,530   $ 177,780   (0.7)   3.8   (4.5)

TOTAL   $ 176,530   $ 177,780   (0.7)   3.8   (4.5)

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL   $1,143,995   $1,124,444   1.7   7.8   (6.1)

(1) Cell Analysis consists of the Cell Analysis unit and the Advanced Bioprocessing platform.

Advanced Bioprocessing was previously reported with the Discovery Labware unit.

Page 8

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY BUSINESS SEGMENTS AND UNITS
Three Months Ended June 30, (continued)
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   Total
   % Change
   2012   2011   Reported  FXN   FX Impact

BD MEDICAL
Medical Surgical Systems   $ 531,771   $ 529,018   0.5   3.8   (3.3)
Diabetes Care   232,675   220,184   5.7   9.1   (3.4)
Pharmaceutical Systems   305,630   295,634   3.4   8.9   (5.5)

TOTAL   $1,070,076   $1,044,836   2.4   6.4   (4.0)

BD DIAGNOSTICS
Preanalytical Systems   $ 333,454   $ 330,326   0.9   4.2   (3.3)
Diagnostic Systems   308,796   301,033   2.6   5.1   (2.5)

TOTAL   $ 642,250   $ 631,359   1.7   4.7   (3.0)

BD BIOSCIENCES
Cell Analysis (1)   $ 268,204   $ 275,694   (2.7)   0.2   (2.9)

TOTAL   $ 268,204   $ 275,694   (2.7)   0.2   (2.9)

TOTAL REVENUES   $1,980,530   $1,951,889   1.5   4.9   (3.4)

(1) Cell Analysis consists of the Cell Analysis unit and the Advanced Bioprocessing platform.

Advanced Bioprocessing was previously reported with the Discovery Labware unit.

Page 9

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY BUSINESS SEGMENTS AND UNITS
Nine Months Ended June 30,
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   United States
   2012   2011   % Change

BD MEDICAL
Medical Surgical Systems   $ 727,335   $ 733,582   (0.9)
Diabetes Care   321,264   295,989   8.5
Pharmaceutical Systems   214,212   191,173   12.1

TOTAL   $1,262,811   $1,220,744   3.4

BD DIAGNOSTICS
Preanalytical Systems   $ 491,532   $ 481,624   2.1
Diagnostic Systems   453,928   450,645   0.7

TOTAL   $ 945,460   $ 932,269   1.4

BD BIOSCIENCES
Cell Analysis (1)   $ 255,587   $ 280,096   (8.8)

TOTAL   $ 255,587   $ 280,096   (8.8)

TOTAL UNITED STATES   $2,463,858   $2,433,109   1.3

(1) Cell Analysis consists of the Cell Analysis unit and the Advanced Bioprocessing platform.

Advanced Bioprocessing was previously reported with the Discovery Labware unit.

Page 10

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REVENUE INFORMATION
REVENUES BY BUSINESS SEGMENTS AND UNITS
Nine Months Ended June 30, (continued)
(Unaudited; Amounts in thousands)

   International
   % Change
   2012   2011   Reported   FXN   FX Impact

BD MEDICAL
Medical Surgical Systems   $ 845,685   $ 812,752   4.1   7.0   (2.9)
Diabetes Care   356,575   345,837   3.1   5.7   (2.6)